The salaries hereinbelow established for the mayor and members of the city council of
the city of Moorhead shall remain in effect as provided by law until future action by
ordinance of the city council.

A. Effective January 1, 2025, the salary for the mayor of the city of Moorhead shall
be one thousand seven hundred seventy-four dollars ($1,774.00) per month for
each month actually served; effective January 1, 2026, the salary for mayor of
the city of Moorhead shall be one thousand eight hundred twenty-seven dollars

1,827.00) per month for each month actually served.

B. Effective January 1, 2025, the salary for members of the city council of the city of
Moorhead shall be nine hundred thirty dollars ($930.00) per month for each
month actually served; effective January 1, 2026, the salary for members of the
city council of the city of Moorhead shall be nine hundred fifty eight dollars

958.00) per month for each month actually served. 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon publication in accordance with the
Moorhead City Charter.

SECTION 3. All ordinances therefore enacted by the City of Moorhead contrary to
the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed